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PRESS RELEASE NO. 009-2016 
 

UPCOMING HOLIDAY SCHEDULE - REVISED 
 

Please be advised that the District Court of the Virgin Islands will observe the 
following holiday schedule and will be closed on the following dates and times as 
specified: 

Friday, November 11, 2016   Veteran’s Day 
 

 Thursday, November 24, 2016  Thanksgiving Day 
 
 Friday, November 25, 2016  Day after Thanksgiving 
 
 Friday, December 23, 2016   Pre-Christmas Eve-Closing at Noon 
 
 Monday, December 26, 2016  Christmas Day Observed 
 
 Friday, December 30, 2016   Pre-New Year’s Eve-Closing at Noon 
 
 Monday, January 2, 2017   New Year’s Day Observed 
 
 Friday, January 6, 2017   St. Croix Children’s Parade-St. Croix  
        Division Closed Only 
 
 Monday, January 16, 2017   Martin Luther King, Jr. Day 
 
 Monday, February 20, 2017   Presidents’ Day 

 

The public is reminded that electronic filing will be available through CM/ECF, 
the Court’s electronic case management system, on the above holidays and court 
closures. 

 The District Court of the Virgin Islands wishes all a very happy holiday season! 
 


